## SOUTHEAST ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT Resolution 2020-01

## A Resolution Regarding the Transfer of Property in Kasaan, Alaska

**WHEREAS,** The Southeast Island School District school site in Kasaan, Alaska includes buildings that are located on lots owned by the City of Kasaan (Lots 1 & 2, Block 8); and

WHEREAS, the City of Kasaan also holds the title to Lot 5, Block 8; and

**WHEREAS,** the Kasaan City Council approved and adopted City of Kasaan Resolution No. 19-044 on May 21, 2019, to sign over a quick claim deed for Lots 1, 2, and 5, Block 8 of City property to Southeast Island School District; and

**WHEREAS,** the Resolution No. 19-044 required the following clause be entered into the Quick Claim Deed reading: the current easement is hereby grandfathered in, Public Access for the City of Kasaan will remain permanent.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Southeast Island School District Board of Education approves and authorizes the transfer of the Quick Claim Deed for Lots 1, 2, and 5, Block 8 of City of Kasaan Property to the Southeast Island School District, including a clause for a permanent easement for public access for the City of Kasaan.

**ADOPTED** July 1, 2019, at a duly convened meeting of the Southeast Island School District Board of Education at which a quorum was present and voting.

	Attested:	
SISD Board President	SISD Board Clerk	